
PHILADELPHA PARK - May 27, 2009 - Race 8
STARTER ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: $5,000 - $0
Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt
Purse: $23,000
Plus: $150 Other Sources
Available Money: $23,150
Value of Race: $23,150 1st $13,800, 2nd $4,600, 3rd $2,530, 4th $1,380, 5th $690, 6th $150
Weather: Showery Track: Fast
Off at: 3:35 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
17Apr09 5PEN1

17May09 7PHA6

24Apr09 7PEN1

15May09 3PIM5

12May09 3PHA2

16Apr09 4PEN4

3
6
4
5
1
2

Stormin' Sox (Alvarado, Jr., Roberto)
Taurus (Castillo, Oliver)
Wheaton Home (Hampshire, Jr., Josiah)
Lord Barrister (Prado, Anibal)
Froggy (Rivera, Edwin)
Joanne's Paulus (Lynch, Fergal)

124
121
121
119
121
121

L b
L b
L b
L b
L b
L b

3
6
4
5
1
2

2
5
3
6
4
1

22

43

6
51 1/2

3Head

11 1/2

11

34

6
51/2

41/2

2Head

12

24

33

43

51

6

12 1/2

22 1/4

39 3/4

4Nose

517

6

1.30*
5.40
2.40

18.30
5.30
6.90

2 wide, edged away
wide, no gain
drifted in, no gain
failed to menace
inside, tired
tired badly

Fractional Times: 21.54 44.03 57.12 Final Time: 1:03.84
Split Times: (22:49) (13:09) (6:72)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Stormin' Sox, Bay Gelding, by Storm Day out of Trust the Lass, by Trust the Kid. Foaled Apr 07, 2004 in Louisiana.
Breeder: Barney Core & Clear Creek Stud LLC. Winning Owner: Tim Newcomer

Total WPS Pool: $47,851
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Stormin' Sox 4.60 2.80 2.10
6 Taurus 5.00 2.80
4 Wheaton Home 2.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 3-6 20.40 44,890
$2.00 Trifecta 3-6-4 49.20 26,560
$2.00 Pick 3 8-10-3 (3 correct) 115.20 11,950
$2.00 Pick 6 2-3/7-4/6/7-8-4/10-3 (5

correct)
53.20 0

$2.00 Pick 6 2-3/7-4/6/7-8-4/10-3 (6
correct)

7,467.00 19,616

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin

3 Stormin' Sox 2 21 1/2 11 12 12 1/2

6 Taurus 5 43 1/2 31 22 22 1/2

4 Wheaton Home 3 68 66 36 34 3/4

5 Lord Barrister 6 56 1/2 55 1/2 49 414 1/2

1 Froggy 4 33 1/2 45 512 514 1/2

2 Joanne's Paulus 1 11 1/2 21 613 631 1/2

Trainers: 3 - Autrey, Cody; 6 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 4 - Autrey, Cody; 5 - Payne, Linda; 1 - Gonzalez, Andrea; 2 - Adamo, Anthony

Owners: 3 -Tim Newcomer; 6 - Bush Racing Stable; 4 - CTC Racing; 5 -Linda S. Payne; 1 -Andrea Gonzalez; 2 -Michael J. Gill;

Footnotes
STORMIN' SOX took command two wide and edged away. TAURUS raced outside while just off the pace, had no gain. WHEATON HOME raced wide,
drifted in in mid stretch and also had no late gain. LORD BARRISTER failed to menace. FROGGY saved ground and tired. JOANNE'S PAULUS was inside
setting the early pace and tired badly.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PHA&CY=USA&DATE=05/27/2009&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PHA&CY=USA&DATE=05/27/2009&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR

