PHILADELPHA PARK - May 27, 2009 - Race 8

STARTER ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: \$5,000 - \$0

Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt

Purse: \$23,000

Plus: \$150 Other Sources Available Money: \$23,150

Value of Race: \$23,150 1st \$13,800, 2nd \$4,600, 3rd \$2,530, 4th \$1,380, 5th \$690, 6th \$150

Weather: Showery Track: Fast Off at: 3:35 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/I	E PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
17Apr09 ⁵ PEN ¹	3	Stormin' Sox (Alvarado, Jr., Roberto)	124 Lb	3	2	2^2	1 ¹	1 ²	1 ^{2 1/2}	1.30*	2 wide, edged away
17May09 ⁷ PHA ⁶	6	Taurus (Castillo, Oliver)	121 Lb	6	5	4 ³	3 ⁴	2 ⁴	2 ^{2 1/4}	5.40	wide, no gain
24Apr09 ⁷ PEN ¹	4	Wheaton Home (Hampshire, Jr., Josiah)	121 Lb	4	3	6	6	3 ³	3 ^{9 3/4}	2.40	drifted in, no gain
15May09 ³ PIM ⁵	5	Lord Barrister (Prado, Anibal)	119 Lb	5	6	5 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	4 ³	4 ^{Nose}	18.30	failed to menace
12May09 ³ PHA ²	1	Froggy (Rivera, Edwin)	121 Lb	1	4	3 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	5 ¹	5 ¹⁷	5.30	inside, tired
16Apr09 ⁴ PEN ⁴	2	Joanne's Paulus (Lynch, Fergal)	121 Lb	2	1	1 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{Head}	6	6	6.90	tired badly

Final Time: 1:03.84

Fractional Times: 21.54 44.03 57.12

Split Times: (22:49) (13:09) (6:72)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Stormin' Sox, Bay Gelding, by Storm Day out of Trust the Lass, by Trust the Kid. Foaled Apr 07, 2004 in Louisiana.

Breeder: Barney Core & Clear Creek Stud LLC. Winning Owner: Tim Newcomer

Total WPS Pool: \$47,851

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Stormin' Sox	4.60	2.80	2.10	\$2.00 Exacta	3-6	20.40	44,890
6	Taurus		5.00	2.80	\$2.00 Trifecta	3-6-4	49.20	26,560
4	Wheaton Home			2.20	\$2.00 Pick 3	8-10-3 (3 correct)	115.20	11,950
					\$2.00 Pick 6	2-3/7-4/6/7-8-4/10-3 (5 correct)	53.20	0
					\$2.00 Pick 6	2-3/7-4/6/7-8-4/10-3 (6 correct)	7,467.00	19,616

Past Performance Running Line Preview

P	gm I	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin
	3 8	Stormin' Sox	2	2 ^{1 1/2}	1 ¹	1 ²	1 ^{2 1/2}
	6	Гaurus	5	4 ^{3 1/2}	3 ¹	2 ²	2 ^{2 1/2}
	4 \	Wheaton Home	3	68	6 ⁶	3^{6}	3 ⁴ 3/4
	5 L	ord Barrister	6	5 ^{6 1/2}	5 ^{5 1/2}	4 ⁹	4 ¹⁴ 1/2
	1 F	roggy	4	3 ^{3 1/2}	4 ⁵	5 ¹²	5 ¹⁴ 1/2
	2 .	Joanne's Paulus	1	1 ^{1 1/2}	2 ¹	6 ¹³	6 ^{31 1/2}

Trainers: 3 - Autrey, Cody; 6 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 4 - Autrey, Cody; 5 - Payne, Linda; 1 - Gonzalez, Andrea; 2 - Adamo, Anthony

Owners: 3 -Tim Newcomer; 6 - Bush Racing Stable; 4 - CTC Racing; 5 -Linda S. Payne; 1 -Andrea Gonzalez; 2 -Michael J. Gill;

Footnotes

STORMIN' SOX took command two wide and edged away. TAURUS raced outside while just off the pace, had no gain. WHEATON HOME raced wide, drifted in in mid stretch and also had no late gain. LORD BARRISTER failed to menace. FROGGY saved ground and tired. JOANNE'S PAULUS was inside setting the early pace and tired badly.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.